INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS (MOS) UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM FEES FOR 2019-2020

VINCY		PLAN A		PLAN B									-	TUIT	ION AND A	ANCI		S							1
		TOTAL FEE																							
KING'S									UWO		UWO		King's		King's				London						
VICTOR ON ANA NO DOM NOT ON		One							andatory		otional		andatory		ptional		lealth/	Tra	ansit Bus	Orienta	ion		ent Card		
Western University · Canada		Payment			2nd Paymen	t	Tuition	Act	ivity Fees	Acti	vity Fees	Act	ivity Fees	Acti	ivity Fees	Der	ntal Plan		Pass	Fee			Fee		UHIP
Due Dates:		1-Aug-19		1-Aug-19	1-Nov-19	_																			
Full Time 4.0 credits or more	Year 1	\$ 41,030.65		\$ 29,530.65	\$ 11,500.0	5	\$ 38,611.00	Ś	558.09	\$	115.34	Ś	264.02	\$	101.31	Ś	316.34	\$	262.92	\$ 133	.63	Ś	32.00	\$	636.00
	Year 2	\$ 38,107.02		\$ 26,607.02			\$ 35,853.00	•	558.09	•	115.34		264.02		101.31	•	316.34	\$	262.92		n/a	Ŷ	n/a	•	636.00
	Year 3	\$ 35,546.02		\$ 24,046.02	. ,		\$ 33,292.00	•	558.09	•	115.34		264.02		101.31	•	316.34		262.92		n/a		n/a		636.00
	Year 4	\$ 33,168.02		\$ 21,668.02	\$ 11,500.0	C	\$ 30,914.00	\$	558.09	\$	115.34	\$	264.02	\$	101.31	\$	316.34	\$	262.92		n/a		n/a	\$	636.00
Full Time 3.5 credits only	Year 1	\$ 29,141.75		\$ 21,641.75	. ,		\$ 27,027.70	•	390.68	•	80.74		184.82		76.92		316.34		262.92		.63	Ş	32.00	•	636.00
	Year 2 Year 3	\$ 27,045.52 \$ 25,252.82		\$ 19,545.52 \$ 17,752.82	. ,		\$ 25,097.10 \$ 23,304.40	•	390.68 390.68	•	80.74 80.74		184.82 184.82	•	76.92 76.92		316.34 316.34	•	262.92 262.92		n/a n/a		n/a n/a	•	636.00 636.00
	Year 3 Year 4	\$ 23,252.82 \$ 23,588.22		\$ 17,752.82 \$ 16,088.22	. ,		\$ 23,304.40 \$ 21,639.80		390.68	•	80.74 80.74		184.82 184.82		76.92	•	316.34		262.92		n/a n/a		n/a n/a		636.00
	Teal 4	\$ 23,388.22		\$ 10,088.22	\$ 7,500.0	5	\$ 21,039.80	ç	350.08	ې	80.74	Ş	104.02	ç	70.92	ڔ	510.54	ç	202.92		i i a		11/ a	ڔ	030.00
Part Time 3.0 credits	Year 1	\$ 24,445.96		n/a	n/	а	\$ 23,166.60	\$	334.96	\$	69.20	\$	158.41	\$	48.79		n/a		n/a		n/a	\$	32.00	\$	636.00
	Year 2	\$ 22,759.16		n/a	n/	а	\$ 21,511.80	\$	334.96	\$	69.20	\$	158.41	\$	48.79		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a	\$	636.00
	Year 3	\$ 21,222.56		n/a	n/	а	\$ 19,975.20	\$	334.96	\$	69.20	\$	158.41	\$	48.79		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a	\$	636.00
	Year 4	\$ 19,795.76		n/a	n/	а	\$ 18,548.40	\$	334.96	\$	69.20	\$	158.41	\$	48.79		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a	\$	636.00
Part Time 2.5 credits	Year 1	\$ 20,482.91		n/a	n/		\$ 19,305.50	•	279.07	•	57.67		132.01	•	40.66		n/a		n/a			\$	32.00	•	636.00
	Year 2	\$ 19,071.91		n/a	n/		\$ 17,926.50		279.07	•	57.67		132.01	•	40.66		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		636.00
	Year 3 Year4	\$ 17,791.41 \$ 16,602.41		n/a n/a	n/ n/		\$ 16,646.00 \$ 15,457.00	•	279.07 279.07	•	57.67 57.67	\$ ¢	132.01 132.01		40.66 40.66		n/a n/a		n/a n/a		n/a n/a		n/a n/a		636.00 636.00
	Teal4	\$ 10,002.41		11/ 8	11/	2	\$ 13,437.00	ç	279.07	ې	57.07	Ş	132.01	ç	40.00		n/ a		ii/a		i i a		11/ a	ڔ	030.00
Part Time 2.0 credits	Year 1	\$ 16,519.98		n/a	n/	a	\$ 15,444.40	Ś	223.31	Ś	46.14	Ś	105.61	Ś	32.52		n/a		n/a		n/a	Ś	32.00	Ś	636.00
	Year 2	\$ 15,384.78		n/a	, n/		\$ 14,341.20	•	223.31	•	46.14		105.61	•	32.52		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a	•	636.00
	Year 3	\$ 14,360.38		n/a	n/	а	\$ 13,316.80	\$	223.31	\$	46.14	\$	105.61	\$	32.52		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a	\$	636.00
	Year 4	\$ 13,409.18		n/a	n/	а	\$ 12,365.60	\$	223.31	\$	46.14	\$	105.61	\$	32.52		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a	\$	636.00
Part Time 1.5 credits	Year 1	\$ 12,556.98		n/a	n/		\$ 11,583.30	•	167.48	•	34.60		79.21	•	24.39		n/a		n/a		n/a	Ş	32.00		636.00
	Year 2 Year 3	\$ 11,697.58 \$ 10,929.28		n/a	n/ n/		\$ 10,755.90 \$ 9,987.60	•	167.48 167.48	•	34.60 34.60		79.21 79.21		24.39 24.39		n/a n/a		n/a		n/a n/a		n/a n/a		636.00 636.00
	Year 3 Year 4	\$ 10,929.28 \$ 10,215.88		n/a n/a	n/		\$ 9,987.60 \$ 9,274.20	•	167.48	•	34.60 34.60		79.21		24.39 24.39		n/a		n/a n/a		n/a n/a		n/a n/a	\$ \$	636.00
	Teal 4	\$ 10,215.88		11/ 8	11/	2	\$ 3,274.20	ç	107.40	ڊ	34.00	Ş	79.21	ç	24.35		n/ a		ii/a		i i a		11/ a	ڔ	030.00
Part Time 1.0 credits	Year 1	\$ 8,593.98		n/a	n/	а	\$ 7,722.20	\$	111.65	\$	23.07	\$	52.80	\$	16.26		n/a		n/a		n/a	\$	32.00	\$	636.00
	Year 2	\$ 8,010.38		n/a	n/	а	\$ 7,170.60	\$	111.65	\$	23.07	\$	52.80	\$	16.26		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a	\$	636.00
	Year 3	\$ 7,498.18		n/a	n/	а	\$ 6,658.40	\$	111.65	\$	23.07	\$	52.80	\$	16.26		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a	\$	636.00
	Year 4	\$ 7,022.58		n/a	n/	а	\$ 6,182.80	\$	111.65	\$	23.07	\$	52.80	\$	16.26		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a	\$	636.00
Part Time 0.5 credits	Year 1	\$ 4,418.99		n/a	n/		\$ 3,861.10	•	55.83	•	11.53		26.40	•	8.13		n/a		n/a		n/a	\$	32.00		424.00
	Year 2	\$ 4,111.19 \$ 2,855.00		n/a	n/		\$ 3,585.30		55.83	•	11.53		26.40	•	8.13		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		424.00
	Year 3 Year 4	\$ 3,855.09 \$ 3,617.29		n/a n/a	n/ n/		\$ 3,329.20 \$ 3,091.40	•	55.83 55.83	•	11.53 11.53		26.40 26.40		8.13 8.13		n/a n/a		n/a n/a		n/a n/a		n/a n/a	•	424.00 424.00
	redi 4	3,017.29 ڊ		n/a	n/	2	ə 3,091.40	Ş	55.83	Ş	11.53	Ş	20.40	Ş	ð.13		n/a		n/a		n/d		n/a	Ş	424.00

Notes:

1) Starting in July, students can access personalized invoices/statements online at https://www.kingscollege.net/sfsPortal. Invoices are available in an electronic format and are NOT mailed out.

2) Statements contain all charges and payments; however do not include due dates. Please refer to fee schedules for due dates.

3) If you start your program in January, your fees are due no later than December 15th, 2019.

4) Payments can be made by cheque, bank draft, money order, online/telephone banking, cash, debit card, credit card or electronic wire transfer. See the Payment Methods section of our website for more info.

5) Please make all fees payable to "King's University College".

6) A breakdown of all Student Ancillary Fees can be found in the Fees Schedules section on our Money Matters page.

7) Students are given the opportunity to opt-out of some non-mandatory fees on their student portal https://mykings.ca/sci. The opt-out deadline is September 25th for all except the Orientation Week Fee which is August 15th.

8) 2nd payment of the payment plan may be less than the amount indicated on the Fee Schedule. Individual amounts will vary depending on the opt-out fees chosen

9) All students attending King's/Western for the first time are assessed a \$32.00 fee for a student card.

10) Withdrawal, Cancellation and Refund information can be found in the Refund/Withdrawal Section of the Money Matters Page on our website.

11) Students offered late admission to King's are given 10 business days to make the 1st payment before late charges apply.

12) Late payment fees will be applied to all payments received after the due dates specified above: Full Time students \$401.00 Part Time Students \$200.50.

13) King's University College reserves the right to withdraw students from their registered courses and/or residence for non-payment of fees and request pre-payment prior to enrollment.

14) While every effort has been made to ensure that the above schedule is complete and accurate, King's University College reserves the right to make adjustments as required.